Botswana (country code +267)    

Communication of 21.X.2003:


Botswana Telecommunications Authority (BTA), Gaborone, announces the following updated National Numbering Plan (NNP) for Botswana:
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National Numbering Plan:

	First digit
	Second digit

	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	0
	Int’la)
	Short international dialling in region

	1
	Short codes

	2
	NGb)
	Geographic numbering (Francistown region)

	3
	NG
	Geographic numbering (Gaborone)

	4
	NG
	Geographic numbering (Palapye region)

	5
	NG
	Geographic numbering (South-east region)

	6
	NG
	Geographic numbering (North and west regions)

	7
	Personal and mobile numbering

	8
	Non geographic numbering (freephone, etc.)

	9
	PRSc)
	Reserved
	Emd)

	a)
 Int’l: international access code
b)
 NG: non-geographic numbering
c)
 PRS: premium rate services (non-geographic)
d)
 Em: emergency code(s) (999, 998, 997)


	Area
	Number Range
	Test Number
	Number Length

	Ramotswa Area
	538XXXX
539XXXX
	5390100
	seven
seven

	Mahalapye Area
	471XXXX
472XXXX
476XXXX
477XXXX
	
4710100

	seven
seven
seven
seven

	Gantsi Area
	659XXXX
	6596100
	seven

	Palapye Area
	490XXXX
491XXXX
492XXXX
493XXXX
494XXXX
495XXXX
	
4920100

	seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven

	Selebi-Phikwe Area
	260XXXX
261XXXX
262XXXX
264XXXX
	
2610100

	seven
seven
seven
seven

	Francistown Area
	240XXXX
241XXXX
242XXXX
 243XXXX
244XXXX 
248XXXX
	
2410100

	seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven

	Letlhakane/Orapa Area
	290XXXX
295XXXX
297XXXX
298XXXX
	2970100
	Seven
seven
seven
seven


	Area
	Number Range
	Test Number
	Number Length

	Kgalagadi Area
	651XXXX
654XXXX
	6540100
	Seven
seven

	Serowe Area
	460XXXX
463XXXX
	4630100
	seven
seven

	Molepolole Area
	590XXXX
591XXXX
592XXXX
593XXXX
594XXXX
599XXXX
	
5920100

	seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven

	Maun Area
	680XXXX
686XXXX
687XXXX
	
6860100

	seven
seven
seven

	Outer Gaborone Area
	310XXXX
	3102771
	seven

	Barolong/Ngwaketse Area
	544XXXX
548XXXX
540XXXX
549XXXX
	
5440100

	seven
seven
seven
seven

	Mochudi Area
	571XXXX
572XXXX
573XXXX
574XXXX
577XXXX
	
5777100

	seven
seven
seven
seven
seven

	Gaborone Area
	392XXXX
394XXXX
395XXXX
	
3958100

	seven
seven
seven

	Gaborone Area
	390XXXX
391XXXX
397XXXX
355XXXX
	
3551100
	seven
seven
seven
seven

	Gaborone Area
	312XXXX
313XXXX
315XXXX
316XXXX
317XXXX
318XXXX
319XXXX
	
3159095

	seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven

	Lobatse Area
	530XXXX
533XXXX
	5330100

	seven
seven

	Jwaneng Area
	588XXXX
	5880100
	seven

	Gaborone Area
	360XXXX
361XXXX
362XXXX
363XXXX
364XXXX
365XXXX
366XXXX
367XXXX
368XXXX
369XXXX
370XXXX
371XXXX
393XXXX
	
3636400


	seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven
seven


	Area
	Number Range
	Test Number
	Number Length

	Kasane Area
	621XXXX
622XXXX
623XXXX
625XXXX
	
6250250
	seven
seven
seven
seven

	Mobile – Mascom
	71 XXXXXX
	71597869
	eight

	Mobile – Orange
	72 XXXXXX
	72644776
	eight


All fixed lines in Botswana are seven (7) digits long.
All mobile lines in Botswana are eight (8) digits long.


Contact:

Botswana Telecommunications Authority (BTA)
Plot 206/207 Independence Avenue
Private Bag 00495
GABORONE
Botswana
Tel:
+267 395 7755 
Fax: 
+267 395 7976
E-mail:
bta@info.bw / engineering@bta.org.bw
URL:
http://www.bta.org.bw

